RE(

07-12-2004



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → 102787794 | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): GMAC Business Credit, LLC | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Par Systems, Inc. Internal Address: | | | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: ☐ Other limited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyances: ☐ Merger | Street Address: 899 Highway 96 West City: Shoreview State: MNZIP: 55126 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware limited liability company | | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: April 25, 2002 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | | | |
| 4. Application Number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE II Additional numbers attached services and services are services as a service of the servic | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Davis Internal Address: Baker & McKenzie Suite 3500 | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | | | |
| Street Address: 130 E. Randolph Drive City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601 | 8. Deposit account number: 501-649 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document David J. Davis | | | | | | |

Signature

Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:

07/09/2004 MGETACHE 00000166 501649

7339946 mmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DA 150.00 DA

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0415**

SCHEDULE II

I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| | | | Registration | Date | |
|---------|------------|------------|--------------|------------|---------|
| Mark | Serial No. | Date Filed | No. | Registered | Country |
| XR | 73/399480 | 10/12/82 | 1,291,854 | 8/28/84 | U.S. |
| CIMROC | 73/417024 | 3/14/83 | 1,298,496 | 10/2/84 | U.S. |
| PAR | 74/451261 | 10/22/93 | 1,981,868 | 6/25/96 | U.S. |
| SYSTEMS | | | | | |
| VECTOR | 75/028770 | 12/10/95 | 2,080,152 | 7/15/97 | U.S. |
| MR | 78/102608 | 1/14/02 | 2,824,041 | 3/16/04 | U.S. |
| PR | 78/114821 | 3/14/02 | 2,824,058 | 3/16/04 | U.S. |
| TR | 78/114827 | 3/14/02 | 2,824,059 | 3/16/04 | U.S. |

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

II. TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

CHIDMS1/411157.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0416

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Patent, Trademark and License Assignment of Security dated as of April 25, 2002 (the "Patent and Trademark License Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2002 at Reel 002494, Frame 0557, PaR Systems, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to GMAC Business Credit, LLC ("Assignee"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule II hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications subject to the Patent and Trademark License Agreement or any other agreement entered into between the Assignor and Assignee, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule II hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks and applications subject to the Patent and Trademark License Agreement or any other agreement entered into between the Assignor and Assignee, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on Schedule II hereto.

GMAC Business Credit, LLC

Its: Diego Tex

1172694.1/FHA/214516/050 4/28/2004

| STATE OF | Newyo | rtc) | |
|----------|---------|------------------|-----|
| COUNTY C | F Queen | ر <u>مہ</u>) | SS. |

The foregoing Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks was executed and acknowledged before me this 30 day of April , 2004 by Robert McInture . personally known to me to be the Director of GMAC Business Credit, LLC who being duly sworn, deposes and says that said instrument was signed on behalf of said entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she was authorized to sign his/her name thereto on behalf of said entity.

Notary Public, State of New York No. 01NU6094722

No. UTNU6U94/22 No. UTNU6U94/22 Qualified in C Junty Qualified in C Junte 23, 2007 Commission Exc. Since 24, 2007 Commissio

JEANNETTE M NUNET Notary Public, State of Notary Public, State of Notary No. 01 NU

1172694.1/FHA/214516/050 4/28/2004

RECORDED: 07/06/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0418